## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Click Commerce, Inc.	07/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Servigistics, Inc.
Street Address:	2121 Rosecrans Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 4325
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605773

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)897-0909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-310-6009 Phone:

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: One International Place

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087367-013302/DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dykeman

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=087367-013302 - Assignment from Click Commerce to Servigistics#page1.tif source=087367-013302 - Assignment from Click Commerce to Servigistics#page2.tif source=087367-013302 - Assignment from Click Commerce to Servigistics#page3.tif

**PATENT** 501089764 REEL: 023920 FRAME: 0177

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF

"SERVIGISTICS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLICK ACQUISITIONS, INC." TO "CLICK COMMERCE, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLICK COMMERCE, INC." TO "SERVIGISTICS, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

4681136 8100X

090881500

You may verify this certificate chill at corn delaware cov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7545866

DATE: 09-24-09

PATENT REEL: 023920 FRAME: 0178

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SERVIGISTICS, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009.

4681136 8300

090881500

You may verify this certificate only

AUTHENTX CATION: 7545865

DATE: 09-24-09

PATENT REEL: 023920 FRAME: 0179

## SERVIGISTICS, LLC 2121 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 4325 El Segundo, CA 90245 Telephone: (310) 364-0100/Facsimile: (310) 364-0110

The undersigned, being a duly authorized person of Servigistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby consent to the use of the name "Servigistics, Inc." on the records of the Delaware Secretary of State.

By: Marlin Equity Partners II, LLC, its manager

Name: Nick Kaiser

Title: Partner

Dated: July \_\_\_, 2009

#11265219 v)

PATENT REEL: 023920 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 02/10/2010**